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BEFORE THE WASHINGTON 
UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION 

TOTE MARITIME ALASKA, LLC, 

Movant, 

PUGET SOUND PILOTS, 

Respondent. 

 DOCKET TP-220513 

EXHIBIT TO TESTIMONY OF ALYSON ATALIE DUBS 

ON BEHALF OF INTERVENOR TOTE MARINE ALASKA, LLC 

February 10, 2023 

Exh. AAD-2 
Dockett TP-220513 

Witness: Alyson A. Dubs 
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PUGET SOUND PILOTS 

VESSEL NAME: NORTH STAR 

CUSTOMER ACCOUNT NO: TOT 

TOTEM OCEAN TRAILER EXPRS 

ATTN: ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 

NEW PILOTAGE TARIFF AND RATES 

DATE OF SERVICE: 

INVOICE NO: 

INVOICE DATE: 

LO.A.: 

DUNS NO: 

01/27/2021 

0193924 

02/01/2021 

839.00 

067682070 

The Washington State Utilities and Transportation Commission(UTC) issued notification on January 22, 

2021 that a new Pilotage Tariff for the Puget Sound Pilotage District was approved and is effective 

Monday, January 25, 2021. Please note vessels are billed pilotage services at the Tariff rates in effect at 

the time of job completion. The published UTC Pilotage Tariff(s) are accessible at: 

https://www.utc.wa.gov/regulatedlndustries/transportation/Pages/Pilotage.aspx 

ATTORNEY IN FACT FOR: 

Date of 
Service 

01/27/2021 

01/27/2021 

01/27/2021 

01/27/2021 

01/27/2021 

01/27/2021 

01/27/2021 

01/27/2021 

01/27/2021 

01/27/2021 

CAPT.THORESON, G.P. 

PUGET SOUND PILOT 

Pilotage Tariff 

PILOT STATION to TA TOTE 

Tonnage (0 -20,000) 

Tonnage (>20-50,000) 

Tonnage (>50-100,000) 

Total Tonnage Charges 

Pilot Service Time 

Transportation 

Pilot Boat Charge 

BPC Training Surcharge Per WAC 363-116-300 

BPC Self-Insurance Premium Per WAC 363-116-301 

Ref No: 473948 

APPROVED 
SJICGI..1UIERY@'l'O'l'EJIOCEAN .COIi 
02/Ia/21 

Rate Quantity 

Flat 20000.00 

0.0655 30000.00 

0.0605 15314.00 

65314.00 

244.50 5.00 

168.20 1.00 

348.00 1.00 

19.00 8.00 

16.00 1.00 

AFTER 30 DAYS A FINANCE CHARGE OF 1.5% WILL BE ASSESSED IN ACCORDANCE 

WITH WAC 363-116-300, AS AMENDED. 

PLEASE PAY THIS AMOUNT-> 

Billble Charges 

1,410.00 

1,965.00 

926.50 

4,301.50 

1,222.50 

168.20 

348.00 

152.00 

16.00 

$6,208.20 
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