BEFORE THE WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

TOTE MARITIME ALASKA, LLC,

DOCKET TP-220513

Movant,

PUGET SOUND PILOTS,

Respondent.

EXHIBIT TO TESTIMONY OF ALYSON ATALIE DUBS

ON BEHALF OF INTERVENOR TOTE MARINE ALASKA, LLC

February 10, 2023

PUGET SOUND PILOTS Remit To: P.O. Box 952442 St. Louis, MO 63195-2422 (206) 518-5484 **VESSEL NAME: MIDNIGHT SUN (1)** DATE OF SERVICE: 01/24/2021 CUSTOMER ACCOUNT NO: TOT **INVOICE NO:** 0193853 TOTEM OCEAN TRAILER EXPRS **INVOICE DATE:** 01/25/2021 ATTN: ACCOUNTS PAYABLE L.O.A.: 839.00 Notice **NEW PILOTAGE TARIFF AND RATES** DUNS NO: 067682070 The Washington State Utilities and Transportation Commission(UTC) issued notification on January 22, ATTORNEY IN FACT FOR: 2021 that a new Pilotage Tariff for the Puget Sound Pilotage District was approved and is effective Monday, January 25, 2021. Please note vessels are billed pilotage services at the Tariff rates in effect at CAPT.HENSHAW, B. F. the time of job completion. The published UTC Pilotage Tariff(s) are accessible at: https://www.utc.wa.gov/regulatedIndustries/transportation/Pages/Pilotage.aspx PUGET SOUND PILOT DATE OF SERVICE: **PILOTAGE TARIFF:** CHARGES: 01/24/2021 **PILOT STATION to TA TOTE** TONNAGE CHARGE (35,825 TONSPPROVED 01/24/2021 1.456.16 JHALVERSON@TOTEMOCEAN.COM 01/24/2021 TRANS FROM TA TOTE 87.50 01/28/21 01/24/2021 ZONE 5 (839 FT) 1,929.00 01/24/2021 PILOT BOAT CHARGE 348.00 BPC TRAINING SURCHARGE PER WAC 363-116-300 01/24/2021 120.00 01/24/2021 BPC SELF-INSURANCE PREMIUM PER WAC 363-116-301 16.00 Ref No: 473871 AFTER 30 DAYS A FINANCE CHARGE OF 1.5% WILL BE ASSESSED IN ACCORDANCE WITH WAC 363-116-300, AS AMENDED. PLEASE PAY THIS AMOUNT -> \$3,956.66

PUGET SOUND PILOTS

Remit To:

P.O. Box 952442 St. Louis, MO 63195-2422 (206) 518-5484

VESSEL NAME: NORTH STAR			DATE OF SERVICE:			01/27/2021
CUSTOMER ACCOUNT NO: TOT			INVOICE NO:			0193924
TOTEM OCEAN TRAILER EXPRS				INVOICE DATE:		02/01/2021
ATTN: ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				1	L.O.A.:	839.00
Notice New Pilotage Tari			RATES DUNS NO:		JNS NO:	067682070
The Washington State Utilities and Transportation Commission(UTC) issued notification on January 22, 2021 that a new Pilotage Tariff for the Puget Sound Pilotage District was approved and is effective Monday, January 25, 2021. Please note vessels are billed pilotage services at the Tariff rates in effect at the time of job completion. The published UTC Pilotage Tariff(s) are accessible at: https://www.utc.wa.gov/regulatedIndustries/transportation/Pages/Pilotage.aspx				ATTORNEY IN FACT FOR: CAPT.THORESON, G.P. PUGET SOUND PILOT		
Date of Service	Pilotage Tariff	Rate	Qua	ntity	Billble Charges	
01/27/2021	PILOT STATION to TA TOTE			1		
1/27/2021	Tonnage (0 -20,000)	Flat	20	00.000		1,410.00
1/27/2021	Tonnage (>20-50,000)	0.0655	30	00.000		1,965.00
1/27/2021	Tonnage (>50-100,000)	0.0605	15	5314.00		926.50
1/27/2021	Total Tonnage Charges		65	5314.00		4,301.50
		1				
)1/27/2021	Pilot Service Time	244.50		5.00		1,222.50
	Pilot Service Time Transportation	244.50 168.20		5.00 1.00		1,222.50 168.20
)1/27/2021)1/27/2021)1/27/2021						
1/27/2021	Transportation	168.20		1.00		168.20
1/27/2021 1/27/2021	Transportation Pilot Boat Charge	168.20 348.00		1.00 1.00		168.20 348.00

Ref No: 473948

APPROVED SMCGLAMERY@TOTEMOCEAN.COM

02/18/21

AFTER 30 DAYS A FINANCE CHARGE OF 1.5% WILL BE ASSESSED IN ACCORDANCE WITH WAC 363-116-300, AS AMENDED.

PLEASE PAY THIS AMOUNT ->

\$6,208.20